
 

Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

Bid Oening Results  
IFB   

15-0004 Towing and Road Services for Tollway Vehicles and Equipment 
Wednesday, May 6, 2015, 10:30 A.M. 

1. Vendor: Dispatch & Tracking Solutions 

M-site/coverage area 
Total Bid Total Bid 

Rate Schedule “A” Rate Schedule “B” 

M-1 Alsip $ $ 

M-2 Hillside $ $ 

M-3 Park Ridge $ $ 

M-4 Gurnee $ $ 

M-5 Schaumburg $ $ 

M-6 Marengo $ $ 

M-7 Rockford $ $ 

M-8 Naperville $ $ 

M-11 DeKalb $ $ 

M-12 Dixon $ $ 

M-14/CAP Downers Grove $ $ 
 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

Bid Oening Results  
IFB   

15-0004 Towing and Road Services for Tollway Vehicles and Equipment 

Wednesday, May 6, 2015, 10:30 A.M. 

2. Vendor: Maggio Truck Center 

M-site/coverage area 
Total Bid Total Bid 

Rate Schedule “A” Rate Schedule “B” 

M-1 Alsip No Bid No Bid 

M-2 Hillside No Bid No Bid 

M-3 Park Ridge No Bid No Bid 

M-4 Gurnee No Bid No Bid 

M-5 Schaumburg No Bid No Bid 

M-6 Marengo $9,550.00 $23,687.50 

M-7 Rockford $9,050.00 $21,437.50 

M-8 Naperville No Bid No Bid 

M-11 DeKalb $9,050.00 $20,187.50 

M-12 Dixon $9,550.00 $23,687.50 

M-14/CAP Downers Grove No Bid No Bid 
 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


PROPOSAL OPENING  
RFP 

13-0236 Small Business Technical Assistance 
Friday, May 15, 2015 10:30 A.M. Room 320 

Vendor Name 

1. ESI Consultants, LTD 

2. HACIA Scholarship Foundation 

3. Illinois Community College Board 

4. Illinois State Black Chamber of Commerce 

 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


 

PROPOSALS OPENING 
RFP  

14-0051 Diversity Management Web-Based Application, Support and Mntce Srvc 

Friday, May 22, 2015 

 

Vendor Name: 

1. AskReply, Inc. d/b/a B2Gnow 

2. Qumulus Solutions 

3. Early Morning Software, Inc. 

4. Civic Resource Group 

5. Trinal, Inc. 

6. Catalyst Consulting Group, Inc. 
 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
 

IFB 
13-0057 Landfill Services  

Friday, May 22, 2015, 2015 Time: 10:30 AM 

Vendor: Heartland Recycling – Aurora CCDD, LLC 

Tollway Maintenance 
Location 

Price per Ton 
Estimated Tons per 

Location for 36 Months 
Extended Price (Price per 

Ton x Estimated Tons) 

M-1 Alsip 

I-294 at Cicero Avenue 

Milepost 12.5 
Northbound $6.50 

 

 

 

1080 $7,020.00 

M-2 Hillside 

I-294 North of Cermak 
Road 

Milepost 30 Northbound $6.50 

 

 

 

1080 $7,020.00 

M-3 Park Ridge 

I-294 North of Touhy 
Avenue 

Milepost 68.3 Eastbound $6.50 

 

 

 

1080 $7,020.00 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

M-4 Gurnee 

IL Route 132(Grand 
Avenue) and I-294 

Milepost 8.4 $6.50 

 

 

 

1080 $7,020.00 

M-5 Schaumburg 

I-90 at Route 53 

Milepost 30 Northbound $6.50 

 

 

1080 $7,020.00 

M-6 Marengo 

I-90 at Route 20 

Milepost 41.9 
Westbound $6.50 

 

 

600 
$3,900.00 

M-7 Rockford 

I-90 at Route 20 

Milepost 15.8 
Westbound $6.50 

 

 

600 
$3,900.00 

M-8 Naperville 

 I-88 at Naperville Road 

Milepost 127.6 
Westbound $6.50 

 

 

 

1080 $7,020.00 

M-11 DeKalb 

 I-88 at Annie Glidden 
Road 

Milepost 91.4 
Westbound $6.50 

 

 

 

600 $3,900.00 

M-12 Dixon 

I-88 at Route 26 

Milepost 109.3 
Westbound $6.50 

 

 

600 
$3,900.00 



Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

  

M-14 Downers Grove 

 I-355 at I-88  

Milepost 21.9 
Northbound $6.50 

 

 

 

1080 $7,020.00 



Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
 

IFB 
13-0057 Landfill Services  

Friday, May 22, 2015, 2015 Time: 10:30 AM 

Vendor: Markham Transfer & Recycling 

Tollway Maintenance 
Location 

Price per Ton 
Estimated Tons per 

Location for 36 Months 
Extended Price (Price per 

Ton x Estimated Tons) 

M-1 Alsip 

I-294 at Cicero Avenue 

Milepost 12.5 
Northbound $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

M-2 Hillside 

I-294 North of Cermak 
Road 

Milepost 30 Northbound $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

M-3 Park Ridge 

I-294 North of Touhy 
Avenue 

Milepost 68.3 Eastbound $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

M-4 Gurnee 

IL Route 132(Grand 
Avenue) and I-294 

Milepost 8.4 $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

M-5 Schaumburg 

I-90 at Route 53 

Milepost 30 Northbound $25.00 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

M-6 Marengo 

I-90 at Route 20 

Milepost 41.9 
Westbound $25.00 

 

 

600 $15,000.00 

M-7 Rockford 

I-90 at Route 20 

Milepost 15.8 
Westbound $25.00 

 

 

600 $15,000.00 

M-8 Naperville 

 I-88 at Naperville Road 

Milepost 127.6 
Westbound $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

M-11 DeKalb 

 I-88 at Annie Glidden 
Road 

Milepost 91.4 
Westbound $25.00 

 

 

 

600 $15,000.00 

M-12 Dixon 

I-88 at Route 26 

Milepost 109.3 
Westbound $25.00 

 

 

600 $15,000.00 



Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

  

M-14 Downers Grove 

 I-355 at I-88  

Milepost 21.9 
Northbound $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 



Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
 

IFB 
13-0057 Landfill Services  

Friday, May 22, 2015, 2015 Time: 10:30 AM 

Vendor: Advanced Disposal Services Zion Landfill, Inc. and Advanced Disposal 
Services Orchard Hills Landfill, Inc. 

Tollway Maintenance 
Location 

Price per Ton 
Estimated Tons per 

Location for 36 Months 
Extended Price (Price per 

Ton x Estimated Tons) 

M-1 Alsip 

I-294 at Cicero Avenue 

Milepost 12.5 
Northbound $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

M-2 Hillside 

I-294 North of Cermak 
Road 

Milepost 30 Northbound $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

M-3 Park Ridge 

I-294 North of Touhy 
Avenue 

Milepost 68.3 Eastbound $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

M-4 Gurnee 

IL Route 132(Grand 
Avenue) and I-294 

Milepost 8.4 $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 

M-5 Schaumburg 

I-90 at Route 53 

Milepost 30 Northbound $18.00 

 

 

1080 $19,440.00 

M-6 Marengo 

I-90 at Route 20 

Milepost 41.9 
Westbound $18.00 

 

 

600 $10,800.00 

M-7 Rockford 

I-90 at Route 20 

Milepost 15.8 
Westbound $18.00 

 

 

600 $10,800.00 

M-8 Naperville 

 I-88 at Naperville Road 

Milepost 127.6 
Westbound $18.00 

 

 

 

1080 $19,440.00 

M-11 DeKalb 

 I-88 at Annie Glidden 
Road 

Milepost 91.4 
Westbound $18.00 

 

 

 

600 $10,800.00 

M-12 Dixon 

I-88 at Route 26 

Milepost 109.3 
Westbound $18.00 

 

 

600 $10,800.00 



Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

 

M-14 Downers Grove 

 I-355 at I-88  

Milepost 21.9 
Northbound $25.00 

 

 

 

1080 $27,000.00 



 

PROPOSALS OPENING 
RFP  

14-0153 Post Project Impact Survey 

Wednesday, May 27, 2015, 2015 Time: 10:30 A M 

 

Vendor Name: 

T & I Engineers, LLC 
 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

# 14-0072R Building Materials and Carpentry Supplies 

Wednesday, May 27, 2015 Time: 10:30 AM 
 

Vendor Name: 
Grand Total of 

Group 1  
Grand Total of 

Group 2 

NO BIDS 
 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
 

IFB 
14-0109 Backflow Testing 

Thursday, May 28, 2015 Time: 10:30 AM 
 

Vendor Name: 

Zone 1 
Grand 
Total  

Zone 2 
Grand 
Total 

Zone 3 
Grand 
Total 

Zone 4 
Grand 
Total 

Chicago Backflow, Inc. $31,500.00 $25,125.00 $31,125.00 $26,250.00 

T & J Plumbing, Inc $53,365.25 $45,528.25 $53,570.25 $46,920.00 

Calumet City Plumbing & 
Heating Co., Inc. $29,875.00 $19,175.00 $26,755.00 $23,050.00 

Amalgamated Services, Inc. $63,500.00 $52,875.00 $64,125.00 $54,750.00 

Quality Backflow Testing, Inc. $65,085.00 $52,335.00 $64,335.00 $54,585.00 

Professional Inspection 
Services, Inc. $23,096.00 $12,331.60 $22,462.80 $14,231.20 

Orbis Construction Company, 
Inc. $57,850.00 $50,200.00 $57,400.00 $51,550.00 
 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/

